The table below sets out information about the significant unobservable inputs used at December 31, 2021, in the fair value measurement of the Group’s material subsidiary preferred shares liabilities categorized as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy:

F-38

Fair Value at December 31, 2021 Valuation Technique Unobservable Inputs Weighted Average Sensitivity to Decrease in Input

148,796 Market/Asset – PWERM & Hybrid allocation Estimated time to exit 0.93
Fair value increaseDiscount rate 30.0%

Volatility 95.0%

11,860 Income – DCF & OPM allocation Estimated time to exit 2.94
Fair value decrease

Probability of Success 76.5%

Discount rate 21.9% Fair value increase

Terminal value growth rate (1.3)%
Fair value decrease

Volatility 57.1%

13,362 Market – Backsolve & OPM allocation Estimated time to exit 2.00
Fair value increase

Volatility 40.0%

Subsidiary Preferred Shares Sensitivity
The following summarizes the sensitivity from the assumptions made by the Company with respect to the significant unobservable inputs which are categorized as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy and used in the fair value measurement of the
Group’s subsidiary preferred shares liabilities (Please refer to Note 15):

Input Subsidiary Preferred Share Liability

As of December 31, 2021 Sensitivity Range
Financial Liability Increase/(Decrease)

 $000s

Subsidiary Enterprise Value -2 % (3,041)
+2% 3,140

Time to Liquidity '-6 Months 5,934
'+6 Months (6,838)

Volatility -10 % 737
+10% (682)

Discount Rate -5 % 10,575
+5% (6,068)

Subsidiary Convertible Notes
Vedanta issued convertible promissory notes in December 2020 and Sonde issued convertible notes in April 2021 and November 2021 (collectively the “Notes”). See Note 17 Subsidiary Notes payable for further details. The Notes contain one or more
embedded derivatives. The Company elected to account for these Notes as FVTPL liabilities, whereby the embedded derivatives are not bifurcated but rather the Notes are recorded at fair value with changes in fair value recorded in the Finance
Income (Cost) line item in the Consolidated statement of comprehensive income (loss).

[…]

Balance as of December 31, 2021 after allocation of associate loss to long-term interest 142,824

The change in fair value of investments held at fair value are recorded in Gain/(loss) on investments held at fair value in the Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income/(Loss).

The table below sets out information about the significant unobservable inputs used at December 31, 2021, in the fair value measurement of the Group’s material investments held at fair value categorized as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy:

Fair Value at December 31, 2021 Valuation Technique Unobservable Inputs Weighted Average Sensitivity to Decrease in Input

238,231 Market – PWERM & Hybrid allocation Estimated time to exit (*) 0.76
Fair value increaseDiscount rate 20.0%

Volatility 62.0%

The following summarizes the sensitivity from the assumptions made by the Company with respect to the significant unobservable inputs which are categorized as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy and used in the fair value measurement of the
Group’s investments held at fair value (Please refer to Note 5):

Input Investments Held at Fair Value

As of December 31, 2021 Sensitivity Range
Financial Asset Increase/(Decrease)

 $000s

Investee Enterprise Value -2 % (4,559)
+2% 4,652

Time to Liquidity (*) '-6 Months 11,828
'+6 Months (14,691)

Discount Rate -5 % 3,842
+5% (3,408)

(*)   Gelesis investment in preferred shares was excluded from the sensitivity calculation with regard to the time to liquidity as changing the time to liquidity in the Gelesis valuation would result in an unreasonable assumption leading to an unreasonable alternative value considering the circumstances on the financial reporting date.

Warrants
Warrants issued by subsidiaries within the Group are classified as liabilities, as they will be settled in a variable number of preferred shares. The following table summarizes the changes in the Group’s subsidiary warrant liabilities, which were
categorized as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy: